COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

NO. /& /0 ED NO.  GO-/0 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Dec & O30

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 433,84

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s U56¥

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $
. E Y

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s AUSP A

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

— L
TOTAL DUE: s dUYLH, T4
LESS DEPOSIT: § [R50
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 5 [)34 S




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

poe/ls Famo Lk A VS.COh stophy &~ Tone. Y
NO./2%-/0 ED NO._40-/C  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE fec ¥ 0930

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 225,06
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 54,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § F400
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 70
NOTARY S IS0 )
TOTAL Fedkkckdkckdekdesk ek sk ks h sk kok $ g(:O;?L_)
WEB POSTING $150.00 |
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. 7S L
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOT AL %k s ok sk stk seof s s sk ok ok sk $// 7 9’, Q/c;\
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS 55 Sve0 .
TOTAL EEEEE TSRS LR LR $ 'f:},ﬁ_‘;jm
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§ %00

TOTAL ¥k stk bdbkkwdknnkix ¢ 'S',a 410

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 0 559372
WATER 20 s N |
TOTAL * %% % ke s ek sk s o koo o $M_
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_M
MISC. $
$

- — D
TOTAL e ofe o ok e ofe sfe s e e ste e ke ook s ok ok ok e ok R S

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 233, ¥



Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Suite 1400
1617 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 191031814
2135-363-7000 Ext 1477
Fax: 215-567-0072
Nora.ferreridfedphe.com

December 21, 2010

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Christopher J. Blan & Jamie N. Blan
313 East Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2010-CV-60

Dear 5ir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to the law
firm of Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP as "attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL HOME
LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 202 McLean, VA
22102.

Please record the Sheriff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest convenience,

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2) stamped
self-addressed envelopes for your convenicence.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter,
Very truly Yours,

N

Nora Ferrer
On behalf of Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Enclosure

Ce: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. PHS No. 226724



REY-183 FX {04- 61}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFARTAMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, A 17128—(]603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

sl C()R])hR S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Book Number

Fage Nuymber

Date Recorded

Complete l‘ILh section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideralion is nof set forth in the ¢ deed, (2) when the deed
is wilhoul consideration, or by gift, or {3) 8 tux exemptions is ¢laimed. A statement of value is ol required if the transfer is wholly exempl from tax
hased on: {1} family relatiopship or (2) public utility casement. If more space is needed, attach additinnat sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the followmg person:

Name

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

Telephone Numbiers

Suite 1400

Area Code (215) 563-7000)

“Street Address
One Penn Center at Suburban Stalion
1617 JFK Blvd.

City
Philadelphia

B TRANSFER DATA

State Zip Code
PA 19103

[December 10, 2010

C. Daté;fX’E_C-E'ptancc of Decument

{;rﬂnlur(s)ﬂatassﬁ;'ié')m
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff
Columbia County Courthousc

Crantee(s)/Lesser(s)

U Strect Address

P,O. Box 380,35 W, Mam St

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPFORATION

Street Address

8200 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 202

'(m

Stade Zip Code City ; Lip Code
Bloomshurg PA 17815 McLcan 22102
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION N
Streel Address City, Township, Burough T
313 Fast Front Strcet, Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick Borough ~ ) o
County School Dristricl Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA Berwick SD 04-A07-028
L VALUATION DATA —-WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELO(,ATION" 5 YA

t. Actual Cash Consideration

2, Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$2,433.84 + -0 = $2,433.84
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$28,519.00 X 3.69 = §105,235.11

_F. EXEMPTION DATA

Ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

1h. Peree ntage ¢f Interest Conveyed

.. 100%

Ic Pereentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

1060 %

Lo wWill or intestate successiong

Check Appropriste Box Below e Exemption Claimed

{(MName of Decedent}

{Ustate File Numbc?}

Transfer 1o trust. (Attach complete copy of rust agreement identilying all beneficiaries.)

i Transfer from trust. Date of transfer

into the (rusi

Il trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

] Transfer belween principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw parly agreement.)

i Tramslers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instramentalities by gift. dedication, condempation: o in licu of condemnatio:,
{if condermmnation or in lieu of condemnation, atlach a copy of resolution.)

'l Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a morlgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assionment.
gag SHE Y £ag ]
(If conderination or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, {Allach copy of articles

7 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Allach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

“«

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

TRANSFER TO FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION.

This transtfer_is an exempt transaction based on 72 P.S

S. Secl. 8102-

L3 2 and 12 U.S.C. Sect . 1452(e}

Under Penalties of Taw, I declare thail hiave examincd this Stalement, inclueding accompanying imformatton, and o the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete,

I Signature of Corvespondent or Rcsponm Party )
. Nora M, Ferrer <Y &{]/«Y

: Daie:
i

L
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERDY. QR\ATTACII APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DELD,

December 10, 2010
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TD BANK, NA. 3180/260 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 10328535
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 i i
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
: pAL 12182010
CATE . AMOUNT
12/10/2010 wawwkka] 132,52 °
~ay oNE THOUSEND ONF HUNDRED TEIRTY TwO RND 52/100 DOLLARS o efter 180 davs )
Tg The sheriff of Columbia County :
Order 5% W Mair Street :

Of aloomsburg, P& 17815 . H “
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Search Page 1 of 1

LRITERIA
Field Beginning Value Ending Value And/Or
Doc Ref # i;,-.__.; ; To
To i
: To 3
? To §
£
RESULTS
Trans & Ship To ID  ConsMame Shipper Do Hetf #  Ship Date  Carvfer Track
33821 33821 COMMONWEALTH QF PA Sheriff 128ED2010 8/27/2010 POST 917169,
33822 33822 RN R Sheriff 128ED2010 8/27/2010 POST 91719,
33823 33823 US DEPT QF JUSTICE Sheriff 128ED2010 8/27/2010 POST 917i9.
23824 33824 COMMONWEALTH OF PA Sheriff 128ED2010 8/27/2010 POST 891719;
33825 33825 DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Sheriff 128ED2010 8/27/2010 POST §1719;

33826  COP COMMONW F PENNSYLVANIA Sheriff ~ 128ED2010 8/27/2010 POST 91719
33827  FAIR DIEOE B ER IR Sheriff ~ 128ED2010 8/27/2010 POST  91719:
33828 SBA U.S. Small Buginess Adminjstration  Sheriff 128ED2010 §8/27/2010 POST 61719;
33829 RS INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Sheriff ~ 128ED2010 8/27/2010 POST  91719:

Records: 1 -9 of §

http://shoretel/eQuest/PowerSearch.asp?Search=general&Module=SHIP&Form=&AutoSe... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Y UNITED STATES
B rOsTaL service.

Date Produced: 09/08/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The fallowing is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 4097, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/31/2010 a1 07:12 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient: L i

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your Iocal post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. it is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

oy UNITEDSTATES
Bl FosTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 09/06/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7182 4291 0010
0000 4110. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/01/2010 at 08:21 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17108. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

4
Signature of Recipient: / N Tno b
. ) . /J LA ,J?/ [y A s L
“‘\““ £ x‘__.,«l\,-‘?_ Ao /f’]
....... L
el {ffv jorfe.
™ e /
Address of Recipient. N Ve S S
' i AR I A e

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced: 08/06/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Cerified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 4110. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/01/2010 8t 08:21 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17108. The scannad image of the recipient information is provided belov

Signature of Recipient:

L ".,, I r',, P AT i
Address of Recipient: f" o F;)f D LTS

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Bad o571 SERVICE .

Date Produced: 09/06/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ itemn number 7192 4281 0010
0000 4127. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/02/2010 at 1i1Z a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided beloy

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. 1f you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. i is solely for customer use,

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..// Temp//9171924... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

| UNITEDSTATES
B rosTac SERVICE .

Date Produced: 08/06/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mall™ item number 7182 4291 0010
0000 4134, Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/02/2010 at 07:15 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided beiov

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient: A

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your focal post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Urited States Postal Service

The custamer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced: 09/06/2010

COUNTY OF COLLIMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the detivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010

0000 4165. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/01/2010 21 11:07 am. in

L(I?JG OF PRUSSIA, PA, 19408, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
elow.

Signature of Recipient: '\ %’/ /‘M

Oaw )&;/‘d(‘.iot.ﬁ(

~r— |
Address of Recipient: Y “; (s r ey

Thank you for sefecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use,

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Yy UNITEDSTATES

Date Produced; 08/06/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4281 0010

Q000 4172. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/01/2010 &t 08:32 a.m. in

E}—:[LADELPH!A, PA, 19106. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
elow.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service reprasentitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not vatidated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. it is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..// Temp//9171924... 12/2/2010



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

SHERWFF'S SALE

b oSS

o e

— M @ |

—t

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 27, 2010 AT $:30 AN . savs that Press Enterprise is
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 128 OF cording to law deposes and says th 3185
2010 ED AND CMVIL WRIT NO. 60 OF 2010 JD ISSUED . incipal office and place of business at 3
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUM: (th its principal o | Ivania. and was
BlA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE . ; of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, _
WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE oRr{ -ounty ot Co ' ilv. continuously in said
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A 1902, and has been published daily, ¢ ) ]
COURTROOM OR SHERFF'S OFFICE. 1O BE s ; ice October 6. 13.20. 2010 as
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBILA COUNTY COURT. 1y and on the attached notice 2 : ¢
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, AlL THE | 1Y s or publisher or designated agent o
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFEN. 1 is one of the officers or p !  sublished: that
AISINANDTO: - in which legal advertisement was published;
ALLTI-IATCERTAINIIachmceurpameloﬂand,toggh aper in w . £ said notice and
or with @ large two and onetaf story frame dwelling | 7. . terested in the subject matter of ¢
house and frame garage theraon erected, situate on the | S€ 18 LN 5 : ' t as to lime. place, and
Northerty sile of East Fromt Street, betwean Chestrat and soations in the forcgoing statement as .
_WainmSImeis,inmeBomughofBerwidgCounwof‘ b
Colombia and State of Pannsyhvania, bounded and
dascribed as follows, towit .
BEGINNING at a point in the Northerly side of East Front
Street, between Chestnut and Walnut Strests, at comer
of Lot No. 95 as marked and numbered in the General
Hanof&mBomughufBerMclcTHENCEhaNorhew
da‘mctionakmgmeEastedvlimofLotNo. 95, a distarce
of One Hundred One {101) feet Six {8 inches w line of
land rewy or ete of William ©. Oliver; THENCE in an East.
eny direction and on z line paraiel with the East Front
Street a distance of Forty-Nine (49) fet and Six {6) inch.
es o the Westerly fine of Lot No, 103, now or lats of the
Poperty of lona Sealy, THENCE in a Southerly diraction
along the Westerly iine of Lot No, 103, a distance of One
Hundred One (101} feet Six {6) inches 1o the. Northey

Lot No. 95, the place of BFGINNING,

THdeesumonist:omermdthfsdeedmoormyme . . :
Southerly partof Lot No. 96 as marked and nurmber 1 (Notary Public £ PENKSYLVANLA

- [ the geneal plan of in iots in the Borough of Barwick, COMMONWEALTH ¢ - ?
UNDER AND SUBJECT t al restrictions, resarvations, Motarial Seal blic :
conditions, covenants and exceprtions as may be set forth Denris L. Ashenfelder, l}!O't_aW i“” ! i
In prior deed's in the chain of tide, . Scott Twy., Colunibia Tou}n ;011 F
TTILE TO SAD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Christapher J. 'i My Commission Expires July 3, e
Bian and Jamie N, Blan. b/w, by Deed from Adam C. Sor- Mamber. Pennsyivanls Agnowiatinon of Natares

ber and Michefls ). Sorber, his wife, dated 07/26/2007,

recorded 07/31/2007 in Instrument Number

200707895. : q

Premisas being: 313 EAST FRONT STREET. BERWICK, ‘i ertisl n

PA 1860348 7) \ I hereby certity that the advertising a

TexPaoedwOdao7O2s [ 5 20 ? . : and the
TERMS OF SALE for publishing the foregoing notice, a

MmMUMPAYmTATMOFSALETheg@amrpf s orp E =

atsa#a}xMiniqwnpawnmtismbepaﬂmcashoemﬁed yid in Full,

ligbie for damagas,

if proceed are pavable 1 the Plantiff, the procesds check
will be payable to Plaingf, unlsss the Columbia County
Sheriffs Office receives advance written notice other
wase, signed by an atthorized ARy o M Dt




10/15-2010 11:46 FAX 2155638858

PHELAN HALLINAN&SCHMIEG @oo1/001

1817 Johin F Kennady Bivd ]
Suite 130 Phelan Hallinan &
Philada phia, PA 19103
Fhone: 12115) 663-7000
Fax: (2'15) 563-8656

Schmieg, LLP

Fax

Te:! Columbia County Sheriff Office From: Reggie Smith
Fax: 570-388-5625 pate: October 12, 2010
Phorie: Pages: 1

Re: Postpone Sale Date CC:

M Urgent 1 For Review 0 Please Comment [ Please Repty O Please Recycle

«Comments:
Gocd Morning,
We would like 1o postpone our scheduled sheriff sale for 30 days Currently the sale is set for Qctober

27, 2010 at 9:30 AM. Please acceptthis as @ postponement request & provike a new sale date and
time as soon as possible.

Loan #: 0257764977

FC Defendants: -B_‘A1 !ﬁ T EEJ*E E

Projaertys 213 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA, 186(3-4811

Co.inty: COLUMBIA

Deocket #: 2010-CV-60

Should you have any guestions or concems, please feel free to contact me as soon as possible.

)
Raggie Smith §4/‘é/ D\QC g} 90}0

Phone — 215-320-0007 Ext 15631 ‘1 q ’ /3 Z) /ﬂ,m
J

Fax —215-563-8656

Thank yau for you assistance in this matter.



101272010 11:28 FAX 21355638656 PHELAN HALLINAN&SCHMIEG @oo1

4617 John F Kennedy Blvd -
Suite 1400 Phelan Hallinan &
Philatigiphia, PA 19103
Phor 2: {215) 563-7000
Fax: 1215) 563-8656

Schmieg, LLP

Fax

To: Columbia County Sheriff Office Fram: Reggie Smith
Fax: 570-3889-5625 Date: October 12,2010
Phine: Pages: 1

Re: Postpore Sale Date ce:

& Lirgent & For Review O] Please Comment (] Please Reply O Please Recycla

Cumments:
Good Moming,
We: would like to postpone our scheduled sheriff sate for 30 days. Currently the sale is set for October

27, 2010 at 9-30 AM. Please accept this as a postponement request & provide a new sale date and
tim as soon as possible.

Loa #: Q257764577
N, CHRI. ER 1,
FC Defandants: BLAN, JAMIE N,
Property: 313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811
County: COLUMBIA
Docket #: 2010-CvV-60

Stould you have any questions o concerns, please feel free 1o contact me a8 S00N as possible.

Tiank you far you assistance in this matter. :
/ _ /

‘ SJZ /e Dec. 5§ 30 fm

Reggie Smith

Phone —215-320-0007 Ext 1531

Fax — 215-563-96566



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 14(H)
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

SUE FRUIT Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1276 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
Office of the Prothonotary No. 2010-CV-60
Columbia County Courthouse

.G, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 178135

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. VS. CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN, and JAMIE N. BLAN
No. 2010-CV-60

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Siv/vadam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matier.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questtons, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

w4+Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is mot represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
pusiponed,***

#*Property is listed for the 10/27/2010 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. 1t may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
cvent that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phetan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

Ry:
SUE FRUIT, Legal Assistant

c¢: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 226724



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.
CIVIL DIVISION

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN :

JAMIE N. BLAN o No. 2010-CV-60

Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHHLADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1¢(a) Noticc of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attaclf__éil\hcretu Iixhibit “A”,

L ] Lawrence T, Phelan, Esq., Id. No, 32227
] Francis S, Hallinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695

("] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., 1d. No, 62203

[ ] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., [d. No. 69849
[ ] Judith I'. Romano, Esq., Id, No. 58745

[] Sheetal R, Shal-Jani, Esq., 1d, No. 81760
] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., I1d. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, [sq., 1d. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 20233 ]

[l Jay B. Jones, Esq., 1d. No. 86657

[ ] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No, 61791

[J Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. §4439
{_] Jaime McGuinness, lisq., Id. No. 90134

[} Chrisovalante P. Fliukos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[} Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., 1d. Ne. 205047
[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779
[[] Andrew C. Brambliet, Esq., 1d. No. 208375
Attoriey for Plaintiff

Datc: /O ) [{_ (D

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the dircction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 226724



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Maintilf
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NQO. 2010-CV-60
CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN : o
JAMIE N. BLAN : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s)
PHS #226724

AMENDED
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following mformation concerning the real property located at 313 EAST FRONT STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811.

I Name aud address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannol be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
CHRISTOPHER ). BLAN 313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811
JAMIE N. BLAN 313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasenably

ascertalned, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be soid:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
LVNYV Funding, LLC 15 8. Main Street, Suite 500
Greenville, SC 29601
LVNYV Fundiag, LIL.C Apothaker & Assocaites, P.C.
C/o David J. Apothaker 520 Fellowship Road, C306
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
Palisades Collection, L1L.C 210 Sylvan Avenue, Suite 1
Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
Palisades Collection, LLC Apothaker & Assocaites, P.C.
C/o David J. Apothaker 520 Fellowship Road, C306
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
4. Namc and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.



Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None.,

Name and address of every other person who has

sale.
Naine

None,

Name and address of every other person of whom the

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory

U.S. Department of Justice
U.S, Attorney for the Middie District of PA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Burcau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonabiy ascertained, please indicatc)

313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. Bex 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 28061, Harrisburg, PA 17128

1040 Liberiy Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

P.0), Box 8486
Willow Oalk Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are frue and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to Lthe penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating 1o unsworn {alsification 1o authorities.

T
By Ml ﬁ"@@u’fﬁ’
Attorney Yor Plaintifr
Phelun Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
[ ] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
[_] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695
[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., 1d, No. 62205
[} Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[} Judith T. Romano, Esq., }d. No. 58745
[[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id, No. 81760
[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
[L] Vivek Srivastava, Lisq,, Id, No. 202331
["] Jay B. Joncs, Esq., Id. No. 86657
[ ] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791
[ ] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 60134
[] Chrisovalante I, Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
[ ] Joshua I, Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id, No. 206779
{1 Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
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09/24/2010  13:24 BERWICK JOINT SEWE™ (FAX)15~ °528479 P.002/003

September 9, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS.

CHRISTOPHER I. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN

DOCKET # 128ED2010 JD # 60JD2010

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #106792 for the property located at 313 E.
Front Street Berwick, Pa through December 31,2010 is $523.92.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

L oo

Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaived 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 71}

“BAJSA is an Equal ngoﬂum’ry Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue *» Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860 _

Phone: (570) 752-8477 o Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 9 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/27/2010 DOCKET # 128ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN

JAMIE N. BLAN
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE
BERWICK ]
SERVED UPON EElly Creg,,.
RELATIONSHIP (¢ &2 7 IDENTIFICATION
DATE 9% ¥/ /¢ TIME ©F%¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ _POB _f_'/POE ___ccso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: [8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OO

."‘-"

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATLE TIME OFFICER REMARKS




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. ROX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 3893622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3T0) 7HA-6MF
FAX: (3570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA,

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

VS.

CHRISTOPHER & JAMIE BLAN

WRIT OF EXECUTION #128 OF 2010 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
SEPTEMBER 15, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERTFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF CHRISTOPHER & JAMIE BLAN AT 313 E FRONT STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON.

SO AT\TSWERS

<z MMM %LLW fl/\)
DEQJ Y SHERI H

- /’Wﬁizﬂ‘?

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 1S" DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2010

0 oﬂmeq*ﬁlwﬁ;»wﬁou
_MQQJ :
[ *””' T

Notarial Seal
| SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
' Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires Saptﬂmber 30, 2012

[E—




TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUFSE - P.01, BOX 320
370+ 394-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17615

FAK: i870) TH9-56.25

24 HOUR PHONE
(P10 TE4-G 0D

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A.

VS.
CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN

128ED2010

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF

THIS 8/31/2010 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

MOVED LEFT NO FORWARDING

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS Tuesday, August 31, 2019

‘} " ‘Ii 4 )
K"I { .‘Lt‘pbﬁ’\ Tt \<~<,.-—~«':— b v pe
Ty

NOTARY-PUBLIC

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOUN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140}

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

SO ANSWERS :

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

BY: )

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




05/05/2010  14:30 BERMICK JOINT SEWE (FAX)15" 528479 P.001/001

September 9, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS,

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN

DOCKET # 128ED2010 JD # 60JD2010

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #106792 for the property located at 313 E.
Front Street Berwick, Pa through December 31, 2010 is $523.92.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

i (o

Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJ5A is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 71}
“BAJSA is an Equal ngormnf{y Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue # Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



Columbia County Sheriff

Tim Charmbedain .
35 W Main St

FO BGX 380

BLOOMSRURG PA 17815

917182 4291 0010 0000 4141

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
DEPARTMENT 221230

HARRISBURG PA 17128

128ED2010



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
570 2H9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 £570) TBA-5I0

FANX: [370) 389-5625

Friday, August 27, 2010
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE — ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-1230

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN

DOCKET # 128ED2010 JD # 60JD2010

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherift’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Plcase feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheritf of Columbia County



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COUk. OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
VS, NO. 2010-CV-60
CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN COLUMBIA COUNTY

JAMIE N, BLLAN
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALF, OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN
313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate) at 313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Saleon  October 27 , 2010 at 9:30 am in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (o enforce the court judgment of
$153,729.84 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFT'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an altorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



<. Youmay be able lo petition the Court 10 set aside the sale if the bid price was “assly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the ful] amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property untii the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30} days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other ri ghts and defenses, or ways of gelting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOURLAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract, piece or parcel of land, together with a large two and one-half story
frame dwelling house and frame garage thereon erecled, situate on the Northerly side of East
Iront Street, between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Colombia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Norther! y side of East Front Street, between Chestaut and Walnut
Streets, at corner of Lot No. 95 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of the Borough of
Berwick; THENCE in a Northerly direction along the Easterly line of Lot No. 95, a distance of
One Hundred One (1 01) feet Six (6) inches to line of land now or late of William O. Oliver;
THENCE in an Easterly direction and on a line parallel with the East Front Street a distance of
Forty-Nine (49) feet and Six (6) inches to the Westerly line of Lot No. 103, now or late of the
property of lona Seely; THENCE in a Southerly direction along the Westerly linc of Lot No.
103, a distance of One Hundred One (101) feet Six (6) inches to the Northerly line of East Front
Street; THENCE in a Westerly direction along the Northerly line of East Front Street a distance
of Forty-nine (49) and one-half (49 1/2) feet to the corner of Lot No. 935, the place of
BEGINNING.

THIS description is to cover and this deed to convey the Southerly part of Lot No. 96 as marked
and numbered in the general plan of in lots in the Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions
as may be set forth in prior deeds in the chain of title.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Christopher J. Blan and Jamie N. Blan, h/w, by
Deed from Adam C. Sorber and Michelle J. Sorber, his wife, dated 07/26/2007, recorded
07/31/2007 in Instrument Number 200707895,

Premises being: 313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-481 1

Tax Parcel # 04-A07-028



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2010-CV-6¢

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS,

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN

owner(s) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being

(Municipality)

313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811
Parcel No. 04-A07-028
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $153,729.84

Attorneys for Plaint{f
Phetan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICL# 2 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/27/2010 DOCKET # 128ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

bocawr - o
DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN LA ANO I NEO

JAMIE N. BLAN s P

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG { 23,’%_5’4/%&@
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED" - — —
JAMIE BLAN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHLER
Race = Sex  Height Weight _ Eves _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB___ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
oF 30 1o CGFEYE DAndG ¢ T BPPERDOL LIHCH AsT—
!n e LD,
DEPUTY a/w. / DATE €& 577 ¢

U a gt Teo (0 C9r3




o e e LV~ IMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa* C.1. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A,

V5.

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N, BLAN

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

1O THE SIIERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the

following property {specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811

(See Legal Description attached}

Amount Dye

Additienal Fees and Costs

Interest from 07/24/2010 to Datc of Sale
@ $25.27 per diem

i
wet A2, 47 200
Dated _ls-/__ﬂ_aj\uj;(_g_*c?_

PHS # 226724

COUST OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2010-CV-60

NNy Sy ST,
COL@[( L&l 25

BIA COUNTY

iudgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

$153,729 84
$1,345.00
5 _and costs.

T g )
i, [ T s
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppert, Common Pleas Count
of Columbia County, Penna,
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WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COUL OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, NO. 2010-CV-60
CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN COLUMBIA COUNTY

JAMIE N. BLAN
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN
313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOQSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS ISNOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.*+*

Your house (real estate) at 313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on ~ October 27, 2010 at 9:30 am in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$153,729.84 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALL

To prevent this Sherifls Sale, you must take immediate action;

I. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagce the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by {iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If'the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



<. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid pricc was “rossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherif?, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who wil] be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract, piece or parcel of land, together with a large two and one-half story
frame dwelling house and frame garage thereon erected, situate on the Northerly side of East
Front Street, between Chestnut and Walnut Strects, in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Colombia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Northerly side of East Front Street, between Chestnul and Walnut
Streets, at corner of Lot No. 95 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of the Borough of
Berwick; THENCE in a Northerly direction along the Easterly line of Lot No. 95, a distance of
One Hundred One (101) feet Six (6) inches to line of land now or late of William O. Oliver;
THENCE in an Easterly direction and on a line parallel with the East Front Street a distance of
Forty-Nine (49) feet and Six (6) inches to the Westerly line of Lot No. 103, now or late of the
property of lona Seely; THENCE in a Southerly direction along the Westerly line of Lot No.
103, a distance of One Hundred One (101) feet Six (6) inches to the Northerly linc of East Front
Street; THENCE in a Westerly direction along the Northerly line of East Front Street a distance
of Forty-nine (49) and one-half (49 1/2) feet to the corner of Lot No. 95, the place of
BEGINNING.

THIS description is to cover and this deed to convey the Southerly part of Lot No. 96 as marked
and numbered in the general plan of in lots in the Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions
as may be set forth in prior deeds in the chain of title.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Christopher J. Blan and Jamie N. Blan, h/w, by
Deed from Adam C. Sorber and Michelle J. Sorber, his wife, dated 07/26/2007, recorded
07/31/2007 in Instrument Number 200707895,

Premises being: 313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811

Tax Parcel # 04-A07-028



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2010-CV-66

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS.

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN

owner(s) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811
Parcel No, 04-A07-028
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $153,729.84

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'’ANGELO SERVICE# 1 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/27/2010 DOCKET # 128ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N, BLAN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CHRISTOPHER BLAN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
313 EAST FRONT STREET

| BERWICK |

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
m

DEPUTY M,“, % Z DATE _ Of- 2r /2




WRIT OF EXEr™ I'TION - (MORTGAGI FORECLO" 'RE)
Pa....P.3180-3183 and Rule 3257

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
o CIVIL DIVISION
CHRISTOPHER J. 3L AN NO.2010-Cv-60.

JAMIE N. BLAN COL&ZW&" LD /.QX

BIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsyivania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and scll the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $153,729.84
Additional Fees and Costs $1,345.00
Intercst from 07/24/2010 10 Date of Sale 5 and costs.

@ $25.27 per diem

v . ~ A
&&m__/ - iLL{—_/l’?'&- .
(Clerk) Office ol the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
2y of Columbia County, Penna,

PHS # 226724



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO. 2010-CV-60
CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN : COLUMBIA COUNTY
JAMIE N, BLAN :
Dcfendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T(O: CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN
313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, FA 18603-4811

¥FTHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sherif{’s Saleon _ October 27, 2010 at 0:30 am in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$153,729.84 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale 1s
continued, an announcement will be made at said salc in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREYENT TTIIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be abie to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. Youmay be able to petition the Cow  set aside the sale if the bid price was _  ssly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find out if this
has happencd. you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If'the amount due {rom the Buyer is not paid to the Sheritt, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid 10 the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
ollice. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (rcasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposcd schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(370) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Front Street, between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Colombia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BIEGINNING at a point in the Northerly side of Fast Front Street, between Chestnut and Walnut
Streets, at corner of Lot No. 95 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of the Borough of
Berwick; THENCE in a Northerly direction along the Easterly line of Lot No. 95, a distance of
One Hundred One (101) feet Six (6) inches to line of land now or late of William ©). Oliver;
THENCE in an Easterly direction and on a line parallel with the East Front Strect a distance of
Forty-Nine (49) fect and Six (6) inches to the Westerly line of Lot No. 103, now or late of the
property of Iona Seely; THENCE in a Southerly direction along the Westerly linc of Lot No.
103, a distance of One Hundred One (101) feet Six (6) inches to the Northerly line of East Front
Street; THENCE in a Westerly direction along the Northerly line of East Front Street a distance
of Forty-nine (49) and onc-half (49 1/2) feet to the corner of Lot No. 95, the place of
BEGINNING.

THIS description is to cover and this deed to convey the Southerly parl of Lot No. 96 ag marked
and numbered in the general plan of in Jots in the Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions
as may be sct forth in prior deeds in the chain of title,

Premises being: 313 EAST FRONT STREET. BERWICK, PA 18603-4811-

Tax Parcel # 04-A07-028



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2010-CV-60

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs.

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN

owner(s) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811
Parcel No. 04-A07-028
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $153,729.84

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 8 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/27/2010 DOCKET # 128ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER J. BI.LAN
JAMIE N. BLLAN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK

>
SERVED UPON (0 nrie £ é:ucd./f/a
RELATIONSTIIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE{?-:;’“'“J TIME Z¢4/22¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB __)i POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTIIER {SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

4 ) 3
DEPUTY 2 M( DATE ©O&F Fo. g




TN 2010 County & Municipality

BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR 9:30 AM - 4 PM

CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

BLAN CHRISTOPHER J & JAMIE N

313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILL NO.

FOR: COLUMBIA Cou nty 03/01/2010 2647

DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
GENERAI 28,519 6.146 171.77 175.28 192.81
SINKING 1.345 37.59 38.36 42.20
FIRE , 1.25 34 94 35.65 37.43
LIGHT s 1.75 48.91 49 81 52.41
BORO RE \ 111 310.23 316.56 332.39
The discount & penafty \ 615.76 B57.24
have been nm“Qq_ﬁm_mn_ PAY THIS AMOUNT June 30 June 30
for your convenience ji¢ | If paid on or betore | If paig after

CNTY WP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:

Penalty

10% 5

PARCEL: D4A-07 cmm-opmw&i%ﬁmdp

313 E FRONT ST

January 1, 2011

Ck (o3 gy

A171 Acres *% Land 2,500 .
Buildings 26,019 FILE COPY
I you desire a receipt, send a seif-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 28,519 m \Nik
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT \NBQ@%@.WN\W. Q
G—19-10

BERWICE BORGLS
MAFKE CHECKS PAYARLE TO:
CONNIE C. GINGHER

1615 LINCOLN AVENUE

P WICK, PA 18603

DESCRIPTION

FACE RNOUNT | 10% TR+

REAL ESTATE

HOURS  Mon, Tue, Thur, 9:30am-4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays

PHONE 570-752-7442

45.0000

1257.69 1283.348 1411, 70

o

M NO REFUNDS UNDER 35.00

A BLAN CHRISTOPHER J & JAMIE N PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

I 313 EAST FRONT STREET CCEL 04207 02800000 e 0% l_

L BERWICK DA 18603 313 E FRONT =T 2500.00|| SCHOOL PENALTY 1%
20070-7885 26018.00|| pELINQUENT TAX 1o

T 0.12 ACRES Loocﬂ.:ocmm DEC. 15

o

MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT

¢

/"":f“ %

G i I Il lie v

-

i et gt ey oz
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/27/2010 DOCKET # 128ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER JI. BL.LAN
JAMIE N. BLAN
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
LPERSONI CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TOQ SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON PO guxee™ (o

RELATIONSHIP ("{istr povets SR\ ¢ TDENTIFICATION

DATE aﬁ’ﬁq[@ TIME( G35 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Tair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POBX" POE  CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ~<€j R A0 pATE _B13¢% /7



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/30/2010 Fee: 55._.00 Cert. NO: 8609

BLAN CHRISTOPHER J & JAMIE N District: BERWICK BORO

313 EAST FRONT STREET Deed: 20074 -78895

BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 313 E FRONT ST P L 9

Farcel TId:C4A-07 -028-00,000

Agsessment: 28,519
Balances ag of Q8/30/2010

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMQUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : —ITm0+hq _T- Ch&mbef JCLI’h , Per: dvn.
h) ESM&M\?F‘



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/27/2010 DOCKET # 128ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SFRVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
sERVEDUPON __ " Benae  Mewnack
RELATIONSHIP 0@ ag COANACRC  DENTIFICATION
DATE S|3R/HT™ME O§OY  mitEAcE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Tlair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE;: @PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB K POE___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \J\Nulr\(m} DATE SB{ZJZ@ [




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 27, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 128 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 60 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract, piece or parcel of land, together with a large two and one-half story frame dwelling house and
frame garage thereon erccted, situale on the Northerly side of East Front Street, between Chestnut and Walnut Strects, in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Colombia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to-wil:
BEGINNING at a point in the Northerly side of East Front Street, between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, at corner of Lot
No. 95 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick; THENCE in a Northerly dircetion along
the Tasterly line of Lot No. 95, a distance of One Hundred One (101) feet Six (6) inches to line of land now or late of
William O. Ofliver; THENCE in an Easterly direction and on a ling parallcl with the East Front Street a distance of Forty-
Ninc (49) feet and Six (6) inches to the Wosterly line of Lot No. 103, now or late of the property of Tona Scely; THENCE in
a Southerly direction along the Westerly line of Lot No. 103, a distance of One Hundred One {101) feet Six (6) inches to ihe
Northerly line of Bast Front Strect; THENCE in a Westerly dircetion along the Northerly line of East Front Strect a distance
of Forty-nine (49) and one-half (49 1/2) feet to the corner of Lot No. 95, the placc of BEGINNING.

THIS description is to cover and this deed to convey the Southeriy part of Lot No. 96 as marked and numbered in the
general plan of in lots in the Borough of Berwick,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all restrictions, reservations, cenditions, covenants and exceptions as may be set forth in prior
decds in the chain of title.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Christopher I. Blan and Jamic N. Blan, h/w, by Decd from Adam C.

Sorber and Michelle J. Sorber, his wife, dated 07/26/2007, recorded 07/31/2007 in Instrument Number 200707895,
Premises being: 313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811

Tax Parcel # 04-A07-028

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid price or costs
{opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid with eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check,
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES
TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of defuult all sums paid by bidder will be
constdered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atlomey fees incurred by the sheriff in conncction with any action against the bidder in
which the biddcr is found liable for damages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia
County Sherifl"s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the
Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Celumbia County
Francis Hallinan Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofeoiumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE __
ED# /255

DATE RECEIVED C oD

DOCKET AND INDEX &% . - 5

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT 9
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST o
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 0, 73
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

- ~
, . :
", SO s
N

hN

R

SALE DATE Cxr 27, /5 TIMECT 50
POSTING DATE coF on
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER I"T WEEK oud.

2"P WEEK IR

3RD WEEK i



WRIT OF EXE. TION - (MORTGAGE, FORECLO. RF)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
o CIVIL DIVISION
CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN NO. ZOIO'C)V;G?_,D AL
JAMIE N. BLAN L??Igéf [ f’? '
COYUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Dye $153,720.84
Additional Fees and Costs $1,345.00
Interest from 07/24/2010 to Date of Saie h and costs,

@ $25.27 per diem

¢l D Rcs

{Clerk} Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna,

e Uiier . 27, 200

(SEa))

PHS ¥226724



Document Receipt

Trans # 33821 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 33821
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

8/27/2010

9171924291001000004097

128ED2010



Document Receipt

8/27/2010

Trans # 33822 Carrier / service: POST 2PM

Ship to; 33822

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

1000 LIBERTY AVE RM 704 Tracking #: 9171924291001000004103
Doc Ref #: 128ED2010

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 33823

Ship to: 33823
US DEPT OF JUSTICE

ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

812712010

9171924291001000004110

128ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 33824 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 8/27/2010
Ship to: 33824
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 28061 Tracking #: 9171924291001000004127
Doc Ref #: 128ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 33825 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/27/2010
Ship to: 33825
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8488 Tracking #: 9171924291001000004134
Doc Ref #: 128E02010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 33826 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 82712010
Ship to; COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFE SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000004141
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 128ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 33827 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 8/27/2010
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FAILR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000004158
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 128ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 33828 Carrier / service; PQST 2PM 8/27/2010
Ship to SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
COFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000004165

1180 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref # 128ED2010

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

——————_._____._________X
Trans # 33829 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/27/2010

Ship to; IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000004172

600 ARCH STREET RQOM 3258
Doc Ref #: 128ED2010

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :

CIVIL DIVISION L
Y. : ) : _' {/;_'
NO. 2010-CV-60 fot
CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN :
JAMIE N. BLAN . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

PHS # 226724

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 313 EAST FRONT STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811.

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Ownet{s):
Name Address (it address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
CHRISTOPHER .I. BLAN 313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811
JAMIE N. BLAN 313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 158603-4811
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannet be reasonably
ascertained, please se indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

Lad

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.
4. Nanie and address of last recorded holder ol ¢very mortgage ot record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
3. Name and address of every other persen who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any recerd interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Naime Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 313 EAST FRONT STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-4811



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory

L.S. Department of Justice
U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individnal Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHuUSE
P.O, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 28061, Harrisburg, PA 17128

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Qak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relatling to unsworn falsification to authorities.

By B’l’é/f

Attorney for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., [d. No, 32227
[S+Ffancis S. Hallinan, Esq., [d. No. 62695

(] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., 1d. No. 62205

] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., [d. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., [d. No. 87077

[ Lauren R. Tabas, Fsq., ld. No. 93337

[ vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., [d. No. 84439
(] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

1 Chrisovalanie P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
(] Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
] Courtenay R, Dunn, Esq., id. No. 206779
[ Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208373

August 23, 2010




WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, : NO. 2010-CV-60
CHRISTOPHER J, BLAN : COLUMBIA COUNTY
JAMIE N, BLAN :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN
313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$153,729.84 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BIE ABLE 1O PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

Lo prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also he able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your ri ghts, The sooncr you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

L. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.




2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happencd. you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened,

7. You may also have other ri ghts and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING at a point in the N ortherly side of East Front Street, between Chestnuyt and Walnut
Streets. at corner of Lot No. 95 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of the Borough of
Berwick; THENCE in a Northerly direction along the Easterly line of Lot No. 95, a distance of
One Hundred One (101) feet Six (6) inches to line ot land now or late of William 0. Oliver;
THENCE in an Easterly direction and on a line parallel with the East Front Street 4 distance of
Forty-Nine (49) feet and Six (6) inches to the Westerly line of Lot No. 103, now or late of the
property of lona Seely; THENCE in a Southerly direction along the Westerly line of Lot No.
103, a distance of One Hundred One (101) feet Six (6) inches 1o the Northerly line of East Front
Street; THENCE in a Westerly direction along the Northerly line of East Front Street a distance
of Forty-nine (49) and one-half {49 1/2) feet to the corner of Lot No. 95, the place of
BEGINNING.

THIS description is to cover and this deed to convey the Southerly part of Lot No. 96 as marked
and numbered in the general plan of'in lots in the Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions
as may be set forth in prior deeds in the chain of title,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Christopher J. Blan and Jamie N, Blan, h/w, by
Deed from Adam C. Sorber and Michelle J. Sorber, his wife, dated 07/26/2007, recorded
07/31/2007 in Instrument Number 200707895,

Premises being: 313 FAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811

Tax Parce] # 04-A07-028



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO, 2010-CV-60

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS.

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN

owner(s) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811
Parcel No. 04-A07-028
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $153,729.84

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING art a point in the Northerl y side of East Front Street, between Chestnut and Walnuyt
Streets, at corner of Lot No. 95 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of the Borough of
Berwick; THENCE i a Northerly direction along the Easterly linc of Lot No. 95, a distance of
One Hundred One (101) feet Six (6) inches to line of land now or late of William O, Oliver;
THENCE in an Easterly direction and on a line parallel with the East Front Street a distance of
Forty-Nine (49) fect and Six (6) inches to the Westerly line of Lot No. 103, now or late of the
Property of Iona Seely; THENCE in a Southerly dircetion along the Westerly line of Lot No.
103, a distance of One Hundred One (101} feet Six (6) inches to the Northerly line of East Front
Street; THENCE in a Westerly direction along the Northerly line of East Front Street a distance

THIS description is 1o cover and this deed to convey the Southerly part of Lot No. 96 as marked
and numbered in the general plan of in lots in the Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to al] restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions
as may be set forth in pior deeds in the chain of title.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Christopher J. Blan and Jamie N, Blan, h/w, by
Deed from Adam C. Sorber and Michelle J. Sorber, his wife, dated 07/26/2007, recorded
07/31/2007 in Instrument Numper 200707895,

Premises being: 313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-481 1

Tax Parcel # 04-A07-028



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO, 2010-CV-60

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS,

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N, BLAN

owncr(s) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811
Parcel No. 04-A07-028
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $153,729.84

Attorneys for Plaintifl’
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

Plaintiff
VS.
CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N, BLAN
Detendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2010-CV-60 CD

WRIT

ISSUED

NOW, 20 1,

Nigh Sherift of Columbiz County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, Lo execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintifl,

Defendants alleged address is

Sherifl; Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Now, 20, at

O’Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
L 20 » See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

“SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECLEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

| Expiration date

“Plainuft Court Number
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, 2010-CV-60
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
JAMIE N, BLAN
SERVE NAME QF INDIVIDT AL, COMPAN Y, CORPORATION, ETC,, 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACTIED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Steect ur RFD, Apartment N, City, Bare, Towp.. State and Zip Code)

313 CAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811]

CSPECIATINSTRUUTIONS OR OTHER TNFORMATION TIIAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL.

_PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, . 20_, L Sherilf of COLUMBIA County, A do hereby deputize the Sherilf of
County. to exccute the within and make relum thereot according (o law,

Sheri [ of COLUM BIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
properly under within writ may leave same without a walchman, in custody of whemever is found in possession, alter noti fying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifi'to any plaintiff herein for any loss, desiruction or removal of any such property before
sheril"s sale thereof.

’ Signature of AT cogoer Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plainifr Telephonge Number Date _
. £ - I _ Detendant C?' 9___(‘_’ / Lo o
e Ber

APNIRESS n Center wl Suburban Staton, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard. Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
- ___ Philadelphi, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

TPLAINTIF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed o before me this ) day SO ANSWERS [rate
Signature of Dep, Sheriff
| of . 20
Signature of Sherilf Date
i'_

Sherilf of




“ERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICL

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff Court Number
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 2010-CV-6D
Defendant Type or Wril of Complaint

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN

EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY ., CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF I“ROPERTY. TOBE LEVIED, ATTACHED QR SALE.
CHRISTOPHER J. BI.AN
AT ADDRIISS (Strect or RFD, Apartmient No., City, Boro, Twp,, State and Zip Code)

313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK. PA 18603-4811

SPICIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20__, L, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County. to execule the within and make retum thereof according (o law.

Sheritt of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril inay leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherilfto any plaintitf herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore

sherift™s sale thereol

r.1
Signature of Altorney or otheOg %ﬁ({ tijig service on behalf of XX PlainuiiT
-~
-~

Phijadelphia, PA 19103-1814

_ Delendant
ADLBRESS. One Penn Cenfer at Suburban Station, 1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard, Suie 1400

Telephone Number

(215)563-7000

372_{;/).@ ’s

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

FLAINTHF

Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to beforcme this

of

day

S0 ANSWLRS Date
Signature of Dep. Shenll
Signature of Sherilf Date

Sherifl off




“"1ERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff Court Number
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 2010-CV-60
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN EXECUTION/NOQTICE OF SALE
_JAMIE N_ BLAN
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVTED, ATTACHELD OR SALE.
CHRISTOPHIER J. BLLAN
AT ADDRESS (Streer o BFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Cody)

313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-481i
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS CR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

_SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, R .20, 1, Sherniff of COLUMBIA County, PA do herchy deputize the Sheriff ol ___
County, to execule the within and make return thercol accordin £ to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a walckman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheritt 1o any pluntiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property betore
sherdi™s sale thereol

. P
Stgnature o Attorney or other ONaisat T/@WCC on behalf i XX PlainuiT Telephone Nurmnber Dale

__ Defendant .
ADDRESS: One Penn Cerfer@t Suburban Station, 1617 John T. Kennedy Bouleyard, Sutte 1400 (215)563-7000 Z,.e fo
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMLL and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of . _ . ..o 20

Signature of Sherift Dile

Sheritof




“ERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

| Expiration date

TPhinGlt h Cuourt Number
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 2010-CV-60
Dretendant ’ Type or Writ of Complaint
CHRISTOPHER }. BLAN EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
JAMIE N. BLAN
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TG SERVICE OR DRESCRIPTION OF FROPERTY TQ BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
JAMIE N. BLAN
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811

SPHCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTTIER INFORMATION THAT WILL. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERYE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, e 20 L Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherilf of

Lounty. b execute the withio and make return thereol® according to law,

Sheritf of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXLCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCLIMAN — Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherill o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction of removal off any such property belore
sheriff's sale thereof,

Signature of Attorney or othehQwgein: o@fﬁﬂ&ﬁcwicc on behalf of XX Platnuilf Telephone Number Date
_. Detendant ‘ f .
’ Lo

ADDRESS:  One Penn Cetfier at Suburban Station, 1617 John I, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIF Court Number
___R__I-{TU RN_I-_-ID:
T ATFFIRMED and sobseribed to before me this o _ day T80 ANSWERS Prate
Signature ol Dep. Sherilt
aof . . L_20

Signature ol Sherift Date

SherilTof




" 1ERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICL INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCLSS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plainull Court Number
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 2010-CV-60
Delendant Type or Writ of Complaint
CHRISTOPHER J, BLAN EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
JAMIE N. BLAN
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDITAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACIHED OR SALE
4 JAMIE N. BLAN
AT ADDRESS (Sireet or RED, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp.. Stale and Zip Code)

313 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-481 _
SPECIALINSTRUCTIONS OR OTHELR INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIS'T IN EXPEDITING SERRVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW _ . 20_ . L Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby depulize the Sheriff of )
County, to execure the within and make return thereof according 1o law,

Sherift of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N3, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN -— Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possesston, after notifying person of levy or
attachiment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintilfhercin for any loss, destruction or removal of"any such propercy before
sherifl®s sale thereof,

Signature of Attomey or other Origina

gAcrvice gn behalfof XX Plaintift I'clephone Number Date i
,é//m __ Defendant 8
ADDRLSS. One Penn Center at § an Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000 2,(‘7 ).p Fet
Phuadeiphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
" PLAINTIFT Court Number

RETURNED:
AFFIRMED und subscribed to before me this _

day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sherilt of




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract, piece or parcel of [and, together with a large two and one-half story
frame dwelling house and frame garage thereon erected, situate on the Northerly side of East
Front Street, between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Colombia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Northerly side of East Front Street, between Chestnut and Walnut
Streets, at corner of Lot No. 95 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of the Borough of

One Hundred One (101) feet Six (6) inches to line of land now or late of William O. Oliver;
THENCE in an Easterly direction and on a line parallel with the East Front Street a distance of
Forty-Nine (49) feet and Six (6) inches to the Westerly line of Lot No. 103, now or late of the
property of lona Seely; THENCE in a Southerly dircction along the Westerly line of Lot No.
103, a distance of One Hundred One (101) feet Six (6) inches 10 the Northerly line of East Front
Street; THENCE in a Westerly direction along the Northerly line of East Front Sireet a distance
of Forty-nine (49) and one-half (49 1/2) feet to the corner of Lot No. 95, the place of
BEGINNING.

THIS description is to cover and this deed to convey the Southerly part of Lot No. 96 as marked
and numbered in the general plan of in lots in the Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions
as may be sct forth in prior decds in the chain of title,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Christopher J. Blan and Jamie N. Blan, b/w, by
Deed from Adam C. Sorber and Michelle J. Sorber, his wife, dated 07/26/2007, recorded
07/31/2007 in Instrument Number 200707895,

Premises being: 313 CAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-481 1

Tax Parcel # 04-A07-028



PRAECIPE FOR WRI F EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE ¥O1I  LOS URE)
Pa.R.C.P, 3180-3183
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

v CIVIL DIVISION

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN NO. 2010-CV-60

JAMIE N, BLAN COLUMBIA COUNTY

To the PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of exceution in the above matter:

Amount Due $153,729.84
Additional Fees and Costs $1,345.00
Interest from 07/24/2010 (o Date of Sale $__ andcosts.

@ $25.27 Per diem

N

Attarney for Plaintifl

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[ ] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. Ne. 32227
@%’fﬁcis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
[ Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

{1 Micheie M. Bradford, Esq., [d. No. 69849
(L] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetai R. Shah-Jani, I'sq., Id. No. 81760
[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., 1d. No. 87077

(] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[ Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ ] Jay B. Jones, Esq., 1d. No. 86657

{1 Peter §. Mulcahy, Fsq., id. No. 61791

L1 Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
(7 Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

L] Chrisovalante P. Fliakes, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[ ] JoshuaT. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
(] Courtenay R. Dum, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[ ] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., id. No. 208375

Note: Please attach description of Property.

PHS # 226724



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL TIIAT CERTAIN tract, piece or parcel of land, together with a large two and one-half story
frame dwelling house and frame garage thereon erecled, situate on the Northerly side of East
Front Street, between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Colombia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Northerly side of East Front Street, between Chestnut and Walnut
Strects, at corner of Lot No. 95 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of the Borough of
Berwick; THENCE in a Northerly direction along the Easterly line of Lot No, 95, a distance of
One Hundred One (101) feet Six (6) inches to line of land now or late of William O. Oliver;
THENCE in an Easterly direction and on a line paraliel with the East Front Strect a distance of
Forty-Nine (49) fect and Six (6) inches to the Westerly line of Lot No. 103, now or late of the
property of lona Seely; THENCE in a Southerly direction along the Westerly line of Lot No.
103, a distance of One Hundred One (101} feet Six (6) inches to the Northerly line of East Front
Strect; THENCE in a Westerly direction along the Northerly line of East Front Street a distance
of Forty-nine (49) and one-half (49 1/2) feet to the comer of Lot No. 95, the place of
BEGINNING.

THIS description is to cover and this deed to convey the Southerly part of .ot No. 96 as marked
and numbered in the general plan of in lots in the Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions
as may be set forth in prior deeds in the chain of title.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Christopher J. Blan and Jamie N. Blan, h/w, by
Deed from Adam C. Sorber and Michelle I. Sorber, his wife, dated 07/26/2007, recorded
07/31/2007 in Instrument Number 200707895,

Premises being: 313 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811

Tax Parcel # 04-A07-028



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :

:  CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
NO. 2010-CV-60

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN :
JAMIE N, BLAN : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Detendant(s) :

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matler and that the premises arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
the premises is non-owner occupied
the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

Lo N e e S
e i T

X

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S A, § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
l& /
By @

Attorney for PlaintifT

Phelan Hallinan & Sch mieg, LLP

] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
rancis S, Hallinan, Esq., [d. No. 62695

] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[ 1 Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

L[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., [d. No, 87077

(] Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[ Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

L] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[[] Andrew 1.. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[ Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id, No. 94620

[ Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

(] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., [d. No. 208375




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, ILIP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plainuff

CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN
JAMIE N. BLAN
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2010-CV-60

COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the atlorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premises are not subjec

(
(
(
(

e v et e

X

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
the premises is non-owner occupicd
the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

t to the provisions of Act 91 because:

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa, C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics.

M/—
By

Attorney for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schnicg, LLP

[ J Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
rancis 8. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[ ] Michele M. Bradford, Fsq., Id. No. 69849

[7) Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[_] Jenine R, Davey, Esq., 1d. No. 87077

(] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[ vivek Srivaslava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ ] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. §4439

1 1aime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134

[ ] Chrisovatante P. Fliakos, Isq., Id. No. 94620

[] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

(] Andrew C. Bramblet, Esq., Id. No. 208375



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff
215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
CIVIL DIVISION
CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN :
JAMIE N. BLAN : No.2010-CV-60

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(@) that the defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN is over 18 years of age and resides at 313 EAST FRONT
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811.

{¢) that defendant JAMIE N. BLAN is over 18 years of age and resides at 313 EAST FRONT STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603-4811.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
1M/

Altorney for Plaintilf

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP -

[J Lawrence T. Phelan, Csq., Id. No. 32227
mas S. Hallinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695

[ Danie! G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

L Michele M. Bradford, Esq., [d. No. 69849
L] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esg.. 1d. No. 81760
LI Jenine R. Davey, Esq.. Id. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Fsq.. id. No. 93337

L Vivek Srivastava, Esq.. 1d. No, 202331

(] Juy B Jones, Hsq., Id. No. 86657

[ Peter ). Muleahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ Andrew I.. Spivack, Esq., 1d. No. 84439
1 Jaime MecGuinness, Fsq., [d. No. 90134

[ Chrisovalunte P. Fiiakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
(] Joshua . Goldman, lisq., Id. No. 205047
[J Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[J Andrew €. Brambleir, Esy..1d. No. 208375




*helan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
ime Penn Center Plaza

hiladelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff
15-563-7000
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
CIVIL DIVISION
CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN :
JAMIE N. BLAN : No. 2010-Cv-60

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attomney hereby verifies that he/she is altorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
atter, and that on information and belief, he hag knowledge of the following facts, 1o wit:

(a) that the defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
therwisce within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Reliet Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant CHRISTOPHER J. BLAN is over 18 years of age and resides at 313 EAST FRONT
TREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4811.

SERWICK, PA 18603-4811.

This statement is made subject to the penaities of I8 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
uthorities,

Attorney for Plaintiir )

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP -

[T] Lawrence T Phetan, Csq., 1d. No, 32227

E’Pﬁwis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

{_] Danici G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

L] Micheie M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

L] Judith 1. Romano, £sq,, Id. No. 58745

L1 Sheetai &, Shah-Jani, ¥sq., 1d. No. 81760

[ Jenine R. Davey, Lsq., Id. No. 87077

(] Lauren R, Tabas, Esq.. Id. No. 93337

(] vivek Stivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

)] day B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ Peter 1. Muleahy, Esq., 1d, No. 61791

[J Andrew L. Spivack, Iisq., Id. No. 84439
Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[ Chrisovalanie p. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

(1 Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[ Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779

] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., 1d. No. 208375



Pay

To The
Order
Qf

T R 2 e

ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND GO/100 DOLLARS

B bR N e YT

R R R C B B L s,

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TD BANK. N.A, 31801360 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 995133

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Jha BFREN G
DATE AMOUNT
08/23/2010 FrEFFER] 350,00

Ty

Void after 180 days -

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3
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